FEDERAL PA 323-23 Wellbore Diagram

Well | Pad | API |
FEDERAL PA 323-23 | PA 31-26 | 05-045-24304 |
Diagram Date | Spud Date [ First Production Date [
1/13/2021 | 8/28/2020 | 12/28/2020 |
Location [ Meridian [ County’ I
S26 T6SR9W | 6th | Garfield I
Top Perf | Bottom Perf | Current EOT
6,118 | 9,024 | 8,727
Bottom Surf Csg | Bottom Prod Csg | TOC
1,126 | 9,115 | 2,428
D [ TVD [ Elevation
9,120 | 8,256 | 5,486
PBTD PBTVD KB
9,083 8,219 5,510

Formation Tops

Wasatch G 2,730
Wasatch 4,914
Ohio Creek 5,536
Williams Fork 5,536
Cameo 8,122
Rollins 9,084
Mesaverde

Cozzette

Corcoran

Sego

6,118
6,270
6,439
6,753
7,028
7,221
7,427
7,639
7,815
8,017
8,190
8,410
8,633

8,851

6,248
6,420
6,586
6,981
7,202
7,410
7,599
7,820
7,990
8,173
8,375
8,606
8,816

9,024

Conductor:
Hole size
Casing size
Weight
Depth
Cement Sks

Surface Csg:

Hole size
Casing size
Weight
Depth
Cement Sks

Prod. Csg:
Hole size
Casing size
Weight
Depth
Cement Sks

13172
95/8

1126
295

8 3/4
4172

9115
1256

End of Tbg
8,727

End of Csg
9,115
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